Be aware of currency risk. You may receive payments in a different
currency, so the final return you will get depend on the exchange rate
between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown
above.

Performance scenarios

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform but are
not an exact indicator. You can compare them with the scenarios of other
products. The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance
based on evidence from the past on how the value of this investment varies.
What you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long
you hold the position. The stress scenario shows what you might get back in
extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the
situation where we are not able to pay you.

The following assumptions have been used to create the scenarios:

Trade Caracteristics

Description Symbol/Equation Value

Intrument I TSLA.OQ

Opening Price (USD) P 1200

Trade Size TS 10

Notional Value (USD) QC = P x TS 12000

Initial Margin M 20%

Margin Requirement (EUR) MR = P x TS x M 2000

CFD SINGLE STOCKS

6

Performance scenario (Long)

Long Position Closing Price  Price Change Profit/Loss (USD)

Stress   600 -50% -6000

Unfavourable   1020 -15% -1800

Moderate   1320 10% 1200

Favourable   1560 30% 3600

Performance scenario (Short)

Short Position Closing Price  Price Change Profit/Loss (USD)

Stress   1800 50% -6000

Unfavourable   1380 15% -1800

Moderate   1080 -10% 1200

Favourable   840 -30% 3600

The tables shown above include all the costs of the product itself. If you have
been sold this product by someone else or have a third party advising you
about this product, these figures do not include any cost that you pay to
them. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which
may also affect how much you get back.

4. What happens if Alchemy is

unable to pay out?
If Alchemy is unable to meet its financial obligations to you, you may lose
the value of your investment. It should be noted that all client funds
deposited with Alchemy Markets Ltd are 100% segregated from the